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RULING NO. 7 
 
 
 

Trainer DENNIS HOPKINS is fined the sum of three hundred dollars ($300.00)* for 
failure to properly report the gelding of the horse “First Collection” that raced in the tenth 
race on July 28, 2005 at the Sonoma County Fair, a violation of California Horse Racing 
Board rule 1865 (Altering of Sex of Horse) 
 
 
*Rule 1532 – Fine shall be paid to the Paymaster within seven calendar days from the 
date of this ruling or the license of the person upon whom the fine has been imposed shall 
be suspended.  
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